UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales
Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to
and under the authority conferred by the
provisions of an Order Appointing Selling
Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit
Court of Cook County, Illinois, on April 15,
2013, in Case No. 11 CH 24013, entitled HSBC
BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS
TRUSTEE FOR CERTIFICATE MORTGAGE
LOAN TRUST INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007SHL1 vs. TRAMON Y DUNG, et al, and



Doc#: 1328413069 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/11/2013 02:00 PM Pg: 1 of 3

pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on July 18, 2013, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CERTIFICATE MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATE. S. SERIES 2007-SHL1 the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

Lot 10 in Dahl's Resubdivision of part of Bremerton Woods, a Subdivision in the West 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 30, Township 36 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as 1911 W. 171ST ST., East Hazel Crest, IL 60429

Property Index No. 29-30-402-051-0000

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its Chief Executive Officer on this 29th day of August, 2013.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Village of East Hazel Crest

Real Estate Transfer Tax-\$25.00 ★

Miles M. Miles By:

Village Clerk

Delte

Nancy R. Vallone
Chief Executive Officer

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Danielle Adduci, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State afcresaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on this

29th day of August, 2013

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL DANIELLE ADDUCT Notary Public - State of filmois

My Commission Expires Oct 17, 2016

This Deed was prepared by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL

Exempt under provision of Paragraph

, Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45).

1328413069 Page: 2 of 3

Office of the country of the country

UNOFFICIAL CC

Judicial Sale Deed



Buyer, Seller or Repi

Grantor's Name and Address:

THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650 (312)236-SALE

Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to:

HSBC BANK UGA NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR CERTIFICATE MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST INC., ASSET-BACKED PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-SHL1

P.O. BOX 8001 Hattiesburg, MS, 39404

Contact Name and Address:

Contact:

GARY JAWOF SKI- REGIONS MORTGAGE

Address:

215 FORREST STREET

Hattiesburg, MS 39404

Telephone:

601-554-2875

Mail To:

HEAVNER, SCOTT, BEYERS & MIHLAR, LLC 111 East Main Street DECATUR, IL 62523 (217) 422-1719

Att. No. 40387

1328413069 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Attorneys' Title Guaranty Fund, Inc.

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The granter of the granter's agent affirms that, to the best of his or has impowinded, the name of the grantes abown on the dead of assignment of beneficial interest is a land trust is wither a natural necessor, an Illinois comparation or tereign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

	•
Dated 9/13/2013 .20 Signature: 91	ion Willerau
	Grantor or Asiant
O .	
70 -	
1346	
Subscribed and sword to below a me this 10 thay of	
ontombly m12	
- July 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	•
in a martine	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Mame W. Wit.	DIANNE M WRIGHT
Notary Public	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
, 0	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-21-2017
The grantee or the grantee's agent affirms and verifies that the agent agreement of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a patral pe	of the grantes above on the deed of
exception authorized to do business or acquire and hold trice to en	TAOR, ER TIMBLE CORPORADOR OF IDESTED
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in	Timpis or other entity recommend as a
person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to .c	al route under the laws of the State of
Illinois.	
Olyston of the olysto	4 4 4
Drated 9(13/2013 . 20 Signature: Qla	on thillepu
	ರವಾಗಿದ್ದಾರ್. ಶಿಸ್ತ್ರದೇಶಗ
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a faire statement for	moreovery the identity of a second relative
guilty of a Class C mixdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class	A mishamanna for substantal offenses
Emiliary of a cisas companion for the man present and a second	The second of th
(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if	exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the
Illimois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)	
1246	
Subscripted and swom to before me this 10 may of	
September 2013.	
	
1 Degano M. West	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Wildome 11- Mexis	DIANNE M WRIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Rotary Pyblic	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-21-2017